Agenda Item ' -

No. K=,
DATE SUBMITTED 07/12/2022 COUNCIL ACTION (X)
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING ()
DEVELOPMENT REQUIRED
SUBMITTED BY DIRECTOR RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 07/20/2022 ORDINANCE 2N° READING ()
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS ()
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM
SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:

LA BRUCHERIE WIDENING PROJECT FROM ATEN BLVD TO TRESHILL RD
BID NO. 2022-04

1. AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO ROVE ENGINEERING, INC.
2. AUTHORIZE 25% CONTINGENCY.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Community Development Department was directed by City Council to conduct a competitive BID process for the
La Brucherie Widening Project from Aten Blvd to Treshill Rd (BID No. 2022-04). The project consists of PCC Curb &
Gutters, PCC driveways, PCC Sidewalks, ADA Ramps, Asphalt Paving, Streetlights, Thermoplastic Striping, Water
Main Pipe, Catch Basins and Storm Drain Pipeline.

See attached Exhibit 1 (Improvement Plans) for detail.

Authorized project cost according with City Council meeting held on 05/04/2022 as Agenda Item No. D-3 was $2,642,788
to be funded from Measure “D”, SB1 RMRA and Circulation Funds.

Staff released a BID published in the Holtville Tribune, Calexico Chronicle, our City website, as well as “Dodge Data &
Analytics” & “Construct Connect” plan rooms to solicit proposals from qualified and experienced contractors to complete
the construction.

The following five (5) bids were received during the formal bidding process:

1. Rove Engineering, Inc. $ 2,055,598.80
2. Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc. $2,460,054.64
3. Hazard Construction Engineering LLC $2,548,991.10
4. LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. $2,748,498.62
5. Granite Construction Company $3.075.,703.00

See attached Exhibit 2 (“BID Opening Act”) for details.

After careful review of all bids submitted, staff recommends the project be awarded to ROVE Engineering, Inc, the
lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Due to potential unknown conditions, it is also recommended to add a 25% Contingency to this contract. Main concerns
(but not limited to) are in regard to very old or unidentified 11D's and/or County's infrastructure.




FISCAL IMPACT: $ 2,055,598.80 ADMIN
SERVICES
from LTA Measure D, SB1 RMRA and Circulation Funds. SIGN INITIALS
STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Staff recommends City Council =
1. Award a construction contract to ROVE Engineering, Inc. in the
amount of § 2,055,598.80.
DEPT. INITIALS ‘ N! S
2. Authorize 25% Contingency ($ 513,899.70).
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: CITY MANAGER’s W
INITIALS —
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED () REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:
ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




Dy o el = L Drusharte tmo]\Engimen o \CADNC 101 (XLMETE oy 03/03/7033 1304

| 1IdIHX4

Hd ONINIAIM FIdIHONEG V'

'ay TIIHS3IYL OL 'aATd NILY NO¥d
IVId3adNE 40 ALID

103ro

]
ﬂ@i 22285 g SEREARI R i
g s sg,igz 1 ”‘! 1 i ;i ‘i ALY
1. ’;giﬁgi?%%i:' i s{‘a ;i -gisgi il g“ i Ei;! ;i ?:gig Ei
-1 k| Eii gt i 1t & isigiz i i ilgesi dG
G | R R
g g%égzgééiigégz i R e il
?EE B i i 2
s || o iiﬁig B 5 gig Eéi i 55; Eiéi § i3 2
g\ iiiggsgigsgizizs.. iEiE it Eg & ii X xgé 7 r ;
Il émmeMﬁW$Wﬁwh ;
Il il iy
T o Ei‘i ‘l‘ "!, [g ﬁg Eggg ;E; i
a1 P, = i’l ‘I iﬂ i
111 e = it h q il ; g il
g 5| | © i zini i B
s Bl LB i ﬂ"g ggsi 5 5z i i 5;55 gﬂ%
sal i !ﬁax“ i?'lgl i 15%5 ;;g? aég% i g
’ | ; E i lg Es | §i EE !ﬂi inS‘ i o o8
P
URE TR
i ?ggégiézgéfﬁséé sg!gl;;;'l’;! T
g o s .gz'! ' A Ei’ §
Bart sﬂa’g " T E
G g %
R S ;
s Rl ool | TIETEERE 2
: I i1 e | 1 G B
s B ie ; ;znii i LR H L g BafEE g
i|s i “.,.“aqlc’fg
: |
\é E !gig]grg:ﬁ:iiiﬁrg‘:;;u
> IRHHAEHL {a
283 §§;:; >
f 1Rl HERH g
E z : E i gg . g § PR EET LI L R Ll SE=EE=§iBRE!l!HW§
Sl SiE 13E38EE - : 3 (B iz s
e T TR o
I 1 | e[| s “i;agg;;ﬁsii i
3 ENe ; 5
§ !igé EE
i — T
g a| ]
; 4 8 aizézsg off M —e
i 2 ol |3
s e m ‘ S
B . £
el T 3
b 1< =
74 |1 g {1 i
3R g 5!555 S
L] | I
H;;; &R 0 [ it




EXHIBIT 1

SRy BRLDLIRLA

o
als%s s e Se %"
Tar et .{._Hw( KIS

_ \ Gy B NN . e
> | AN |
5 4 == T N
R N &
e — — -
‘ < : = o Jox - e PPN R AT AT
= " 5 7 S5 T R S ST T R AT T A Ao TRl b e e e S R N < - R ARRDII, A T
R A R s RS : oSaete el et ettt s :
= SRS x " . oy
O 3 eSS 2ol oo, 0K e, L, x R : 55 :
ks R g < ‘ LSRR
% : —— = o - ot v e = X
5 O
o s *o%) b s b,
L3265 27 4 :

s i R

x

pY

s,
R e e

B ) o

— e e

5mznmo.n_nz;mzqvmm;_ﬁi_:.mmxmgﬁmonm_om
TO START ANY WORK WITHIN 11D RIGHT ﬁ\ﬂ WKy

/ » vt
DEMOLITION NOTES: | i m\e \. |
] e o o 2 T
3 vasten wweois O BE OWORID G0 BIFURL PAVR. ATTIR ARG —
e b e e r X r
(3] OSTH0 G R, LI & CUTTIA A0 SOCWALX 10 B RMOMD a0 DSPOSID OFF. _ \ﬁ d _
E“”-ﬁak—“gﬁ_!.'iéaigi F}pull._.l.
-

T

S %ﬂet Lyt

vt mnw.u

- o ot

L \Projmcia\J0 1ACHAII-00 (C8y o imperin - Lo Deucheris i) \Lngineering\CAO\S 19023 —C60_MSTR.wg  03/03/3023 1348

UNDEFGROUND SERVICE ALERT gm DR B2 M APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
AL TOU FREE {_swr AT B 10711 CITY OF WPERAL CA IMPROVEMENT PLANS 2
TOPO & DEMOLITION PLAN | < of
i-nw_ FROMATENBLYG. 10 TRESHLL D, 12 sams
T _WPHI RS cda
% = | cisnszoo




BE%:

| 0N 1336 135 DYRHONIE | 12/20721 am — o T}
e == == = =] SRE
ime | N T OL OAN ALY NON ——— —~er7 v —%74“‘ [ |
oF LI CHINICIM ST ¥ gy e T—1 tg
ong amudvmnd g s o == T TOL TV
mm AR T e 2 TP - A T SR WY ¥ “Walldm 0 A0 oW =3
133HS TVIM3dWI 40 ALID e e SHHOM OMENd 40 HOLI3MA A8 JIAOddY T e TV A0S TR
oo S R MR RIS B D
o oL o8 D30 WL 0 AIC) 1D WO AVRGARC 20 21 A D)
T B s e S (o P Y -1 ORI 4 T MR S0 L ST 082 S S t1 M (8)
“‘_nmlﬂﬂ.ﬂq B4R 0N MOV e e (G )
SION FovE €SSV 0 6L WO DORR ¥ 0 b W (¥)
L AIRE MO WX M e e e ()
29 TN W D G0 WM TR G M /e T X T T KR (Z)
0% T T MM O AID K WIND DN @WT 004 8 KON (1 ) pH eueqomg E-’
pmman s fl e L S S R o ey T B
S hishiain\ - =N “ |
= : T
g L3 w ;oo s, N
W sttt it L
|
|
1 .
oo el e
w0 o =, i TR
man 1
e “m&ﬂ'ﬂ@ﬁ' ONINIQIM OVO¥ JHL OL 3nA AvM 40 LHOIN QI OINI INIHIVOONI SI ALD 3HL V3RV
04 TVHIdNI 40 ALD A3 Q3MINDIH 38 TIM LAY INIWHOYONONI ININWWY3d all
00+ZL1 00+1LL oo+oct 00+691 00+891 00+£91 00+991 00+591 00++91 00+591
£=1 1434
OE= 1 DHOH
J04d
o6 _________] ________________ o6
____________________________________________________________________________________ -
!
I
s e gt 7o o o g st o o o8y i i i St - . Ay 0 S S8 A5 0 ) S R U 0 VOSSOV S _: S¥6
______ _;-E‘__EI______ _ amow = e —
T é i ________ ? §, 3~rmouf g §, g B
1 ¥ILNO 1SvV3 o R
G¥6 Sv6
________ J et B S 0 S s i et b S st s e e T, Y TG S SO S SNV TV S EoI T T T ST T IR I S S B e o LT gt ol ST o S S FM GRS SR i s S S
" J’ ______
INTIMOTA e
) 1S3%
S¥6 .,...4.]_ 5v6

= Faedud 8 B3] 00-ROBI NN BE\RaA T

ST CIOL/EO/TD  BeEestn CO-SRO08 13NV buseeitvT\ [y mimianag @)

| 119IHX4



00_MSTR.awy 03/03/2033 11

- Ls Bruchece ime]\gineeriog\CAAC T

EXHIBIT 1

945 # /""“" 945
WEST GUTTER .
BB FLOWLINE BEG® § :
777777777777 [‘“_7777A7_‘ Qb t rad g ) LA A S _ / Y : b [m LT [ fm
945 = 945
Wit B EIESRRRARERs RES™ SRS2 Bl annad B
ek = i E 7 1 i ! ; :
________________________________________________________________ SR i s e g i el S - +
945 } R — = 945
B8 rine [m-:._
940 e E e e e e e e e B e e 940
PROFILE SCALE
HORZ, ~17=30
VERT.  1%=F
172400 173+00 174+00 175+00 176+C0 177400 178+00 ) 179+00 180400 181400
D PERMANENT ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WILL 3E REQUIRED BY CITY OF IMPERIAL FOR
AREA THE CITY IS ENCROACHING INTO IID RIGHT OF WAY DUE TO THE ROAD WIDENING

L Prageta) J0TI\C 10300 (City of gt

o " i e ¢ )
"l L —— : - s
a CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
(2) M S R T S MO o, ) R PO T R i DEBAN
[3) MW P WP PER DTN CN BEET 11 HPPM@ \/
(4) ww & o a0 Pmtass oven 1 OF O 3 BeE arroe =
T Ko ecffan - BRERIrm
. . v e = 7 M i O S A OB Y CF WA KT . 3 e z )
G St MO STHLXT L1 PR GV OF PEAL D1 N 311 3 B o o X LS e 13 £
occase soves o (AR ame 8 (ETERED BT DRRGTES OFIERMG R ENGIEER OF RECORD P LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
PO 177 T /L oY o WD, A ™ UNLK THE SUPERVISON OF o ? S IMPROVEMENT PLANS
A PLAN & PROFILE 40
Wcaﬂ = v Lo | “%_—7 22 e Facieilng FROUATEN RV TO ?Em
T Ak ot | wr | — 3 e o DATE: L o DATE-S 7 g BLVD, TO TRESHILL RO. =
BFORE YO 06 T — L Mo 88433 SEE 960 W01 = | £1903300




[TGocoRs I | ON 336 35 _HYRRONIE | ————————ron 393 T
"' o kg SO o et
muzr 'ﬂmmmnmvm‘;‘ et - TEL-zam %{%ﬂ B IS JWN] 8 j H:g -
0g 371404d ® NV1d g S i
SNYd INSIWIAOHSN B e e e b ot WO WO i uD AR i
“DNTSLNVLTISNOD ONETANIONE J1 T R £ R e

133HS TvI¥3dWI SO ALID SHHOM DM8Ng 40 HOLOIMT A8 Q3N0¥ddY T e s

o o e RSP B o 2 o iy Aot 1

m:-m:ﬂﬂmﬂ onss e PGy vl LS 2 € S0 0 S W0 50RO 0 0 KN (F)
wro-om sum ekl Tl O 0 W M e e K (€
104 Toel el A $R (00T LD T R G B A 2 KO TN08 5 W (2 )
1S W 00 WG O A MO N LTS W 00% W L0 WeOMP O ALY Nk KILING OMY @WT 304 .9 K () )
i ] il
RN bl < e T o
¢ JI “:_ e % N e Sy sv 098 Ed
e ————F — e e
;i = L —0 jowers i 3l 6
0% s K e wovaend a6 T 2
b e g s R RO R e o T R , - == ]
) S o : : : &
{ 1 ) T I UA Mive & i
1 (PSR A R e :
p——— e W
‘WA LV TI AN r n
T TLEL/R Wivw T miain \‘,‘.’f
v L}J@Eﬂﬂé\ﬁ
ONINIOM Ov0d 341 OL 3G AVM 3O IHOI Ol OLNI SNIHOYOUINI SI ALID JHL Y3uV
E04 MIH3dNI 40 ALID A8 Q3HIND3Y 38 TIM LNM3d IN3WHOVORINI IN3NVWY3d QI
00+061 00+681 00+881 00+L81 00+981 00+G81 00+¥81 00+¢81 o0+z8lL 0o+181
£=,1 143A
OES, 0 THOH
Fi04d
L e e e e e 7_ _______ = ot e o £ = T o T T e e o e e e e e e L e e e e e e e P or6
PR """!-‘&'.&{!‘/
S —mEmsrm e sme T TS T T T e :-:—é, ____________ ﬂ. e g a __.j____“ ______ g ________ g:? S¥6
\ i TH TR A T
T ad ¥3Lng 1sv3 oz
or6 M‘IWN,"-HIB“ W e E S AT R A e M e
e — | o 0% u R R
| F f
| ' |
6 ‘ - "W‘ S Sv6
5 i i Wwmon TR 0 N N 0 0 i /
s_ SHRE ﬂ- 9 1S3M é CUREY
G¥6 — ““7 B '%;; ! uu:aj Sb6

(h T EIOR/TI/E0  BAEMISH O~ (008 NNt (B st 1 - Oushed 0 Gl 00-ET00A0N 1 02\ WG]

L 119IHX3



mx: _m_q. 1

Bruchwie i) \Lgrmering\ CATVC1 BOLS-00_WITH gwy 03/83/2003 1440

o impwicl - L2

(Cay

1D ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR
TO START ANY WORK WTHIN IID RIGHT OF WAY

OF THE CALNORNA STANDARD FLANS. 7013 EITION SWALL BE USED W SITUATON

FIGURE. 849,

PER CALTRANS CURRENT [INTION STD. SPECS, SIC. B4-2.020

2. THE APPLCATION OF THE TRAFTIC CONTROL DEVICIS AND THER PLACEMONT SHALL

3. N OADDITICN 10 THE CUMDILINGS FROVIDED BY THE ABOVE REFERINCED MANUAL OF
sgaisngigsi

B AL MATXNGS AND STRIPWG SHALL BL PANTID ANO WIT- EWSEDIED GLASS BEADS

APPROVED

Y OF BAERAL

L'P ?LP..

STRIPING & SIGNAGE NOTES;

(0 PR S A A R BT
[Z) THSRMOPLISTIC PANT & WHTE LANELINE POR CALIRANS. STANGARD PLAN
(3] DREPUSTE BETAL 17 WTE ST0P BAR UNE OR CROSSWALX LN
@ 8wt wes

[5] THRMOPLISTIC STOP LEGEND PER CALTRAS STANDARD PLAN AJ45.
[E] wstaiL ST0P AND STREET NAME SGN

[F] THOMIOPLASTIC TYPE Wi LEFT™ ARROW PER CALTRANS STL. PLAN 4244
[B] THIRMOPLASTIC TYPE VI “BGHT™ ARROW PR CALTRANS STO. PLAN AZ4A
[E] mruceuse Tee 0" ARROW PON CALTRANS STO. PLAN A24A
[{@ THORMOPUISTIC TYPE v “RIGHT™ ARROW PER CALTRANS 5TD. PLAN AZ4A.
f{T) THERMOPLASTIC TYPE N LLFT™ ARROW PIR CALTRANS STD. PLAN A24A.

APPROVED BY DRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

18- 2

Vi

L\ Pt 2019

CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
IMPROVEMENT PLANS
STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN | 6 o
LA BRUCHERE WIDENING PROJECT
FROM ATEN BLVD. TO TRESHILL FO. m‘ﬂm
X NO.
s 1803300




POLE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE | mx_ _ _ w _ _ \_ - :
PO ACEMENT CONDUCTOR AND CONDUNT SCHEDULE
O e s T — - | DMENSONS & womons | oo [A[A]AJA]A]A]A]A]A
- [T N VBeaE FDESTHAN AL = :
" [So i [ 7 | 1T | PaE [warve|sowc | #es | onescsame sooew | p— :
v e N e ——
Ls OR EDGE OF SHOUL R -
ol B e B X et el _ -
X | - | - |1z | er |t X ;./ s
WAL -
wam| w | = | er | 3 | onT s e X m 2 P11 T T
_ \ R AEN 2
s w [ ur [ ue| . - [emer] we W Y NS r@@ H a LE
- 3
s | w | = | as | ar | ower | W% | * B v < |2 T
s #e L. N G
ar | war| - [emr]| TV || a——— CL)
SOTE; FOR A" AND W DMENSICNS
- Ll PP COMMON
@) |mem| e | = |ar |15 ] o 4K FOU SORDAE e
o)
e o — wmaw N B BN B N A N W O
¥ TRAFFIC SOMALS T0 B RELOCATED AS DLACRIBED ABCVE AMD O PLAN VIEW T i
JRRTR [TT
TOIALF
| W s A
o e O
GENERAL NOTES [ B T T
_ omE = e
1 CITY ENCROAGHMENT PEROMIT COMDITIONS AND PROVISIONS SHALL TAKE | oo o TCTOR
OVER THE IONS FOR ANY CONFLICTS. | ToveR [ o owis
2 APPRCVAL OF THESE IPROVEMENT PLANS AS BHOWN COES NOT CONGTITUTE —
APPROVAL OF ANY C OUTBIDE. BOUNDARY connst
3 THE EXSTENCE AT
THESE PLANS WERE CETAINED BY ,)“)a“ﬁ“ﬁ AVAILABLE RECORDS. nﬂu.v.m \ NOTE. ALL COMDLT 5718 NOT SPEOFED ABCVE BHALL M T
BEST OF DUR <NOWLEDGE, THEAE ARE MO EXSTING FACLITIES EXCEFT AS. N T
SHOWN ON THESE PLAKS. HOWEVER. THE CONTRACTOR 1 REQUIRED TO TAXKE " CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
PIRELAUTIONMY MEASURES T0 PROTECT ANY EXSTING FACLITY SHOWN HERECN AN) A
ANY GTHER WHCH IS KOT OF RECORD OR MOTT BHOWN ON THERE PLANS 1 - 1 BITALL ACCESSSUE PEDESTRIAN GIGNAL & PUSH BUTTON ASSIMER Y AND
4 LOCATION ! won et HEADS PER =t
SHAL B COMMMED BY FIELD MEASURL MEN TS FROOR 10 CONS TRUCT 0N OF MEW
WORK. CONTRACTOR WALL MAKE EXPLORATOR Y EXCAVATIONS ANDLOGATE EXSTING m i 3 g!?ﬂnﬂ“ﬁgﬂiiﬁﬁ_
S T L Ty - —es R s i
REVISIONS TO === FELDCATE EXISTIAG TYPE 104.3 100 SGNAL STANDARD WITH EXSTING
ERSTHG FACILITES I [ ATV Sx6RAL HEADS FER CAL TRANS STAMDARD PLANS RGP (5.F
5 UTLITILS COORDINATION | ] FELOCATE EXISTING TYPE 1 TRAVFC BIGNAL STANOARU WTH LIS TIMG TRAFFIC
ACCURATE VERS CATION AS TO SLZE, LOZATION M40 DERTA OF EXHTING en . (] B AN e
UNDERGROUND SERVICES SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPORSEILITY THE ! .
COMTRAL TOR BHALL KOTIFY THE SOUTHIRN CALS GRNW, GAS COMPANY. PACFIC BELL B _ P == e B WETALL §V-2.TA TRAFFIC SGNAL HEADS ON TYPE 21-T5 POLE FOR PHASES 182
TELEPHONE COMPANY MPERIAL IRIGGATION DISTRICT AND ANY OT-ER AFFECTED === = = | - e e e FHASE | 8 ALL LEFT R e E5n
\TRITY AGENG o v Fom — = — FOTATE EXEITING PEDESTRAN PUSH IUTTON AS RRCATED I8 THE FOLE AND
- e aa [E] (i SCHEDUAE REWSE PECES TRuAN PUSH BLTTONS FOR CORRECT PHASE
SERVICE ALERT AT 811 s ——— MSTALL MO (T). TRAFFIC SGNAL FULL BOX FER CALTRANS STANDARD LAY
O LESS THAN PRIOR 10 ANY TRENGHING, EACH ey I — = e s .
CONTRACTON DONG B.CH WORK BHALL CONTACY THE FOLLOWING ADVCES 80 THAT ! (2] tha'smo St To Comwict kL ceATRED SoNk. LS
EXISTING UNDERGROWD UTRIRES MAY DE LOCAT NGY MAY RECURE AN {
INSPECTOR TO BT PRESENT i | WORK 1O BE DONE:
. i @ WORK T0 BE DONE
GO OF WAPERAL DEPT. OF PUBLIG WORKS o 3351183
3 ERIAL MIEGATION DISTRICT POWL (T60] 3304080 ! | R o ACCORONG TO THS PLAN AND
- WPEIIAL BUBGATION RS TRICT (Vek TR (700 Xa%-d6) e 1 THE COUNTY OF MPERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD DRAWNGS
- wCHWC BILL (8 M 41T 7 CAUFORMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD S7ECF CATIONS,
g & THE GAS B00) 4224153 OR (800) 2272800 W&’.-EE—.
- ML WARNEH CARLE 1760} Bat-am0u. Il 3 HE‘E‘. or NS CLRRENT
G| cONTRACTOR 16 AEGURED TO TARE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURLY T2 PROTECT THE 4 THE CALIFOMSA MAMUIAL DN UVEORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, CLIRENT
F1 urany Lmes oW HERE UNES NOT OF === 1 oo
HOT BHOWN OM THESE FLANS. . COMBTRLE ION
S 0 AL WO AND MATERIAL 614ALL CONFDRM TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ® IGREEN BOOK) CRRENT EOITON
THE CITY OF MPEIRALS oF AL
]
5 ENCROACHMENT FEFIAT CONDTIONS, ANY REFERENCED STANGANON AND
ﬂ SPELF CATICNS AND THE SPECF ICATIONS 4 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AGENCIES TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES.
o) Enﬂﬂmogggﬂﬂ%;!ga! THESE PLANS Srls aE —_— — — — L MOS0 20 OM T
2]  TeEcHY OF MPERAL WeERE OR ¥, CONFLICTS OOCUR. THEM THE CITY OF 3 AL TRAPC SGRAL FOLE FOURDATIONS AL HAVE AT COMUT BITALLED TO
] | e Pty
2] 7 N0 PAVING BHALL BE DOME LNTR. EXISTING TRAFFIC SXNAL POLLS ARE RELOCATED 3. /AL SU VI S S N A S AT AL
5| 5 CONTRACTON WAL 8 RESPOMBIAL 1R THE KEPLACEMENT OF ALL STRPRG. g PECNNTRIAM HEAOR AN NINETRIN PUSH BLTOHS BALL UTERE
A ?S.ﬂu.;namua&ﬁ(ﬁiiﬁﬁun«-iqﬂa_xﬁ.x!c s mxw. T N T
RO % PLANS £6-6C
& THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL NEW STRIPING AND SANCBLASTING OF b ALL BIORAL STANDARDS ANCHORE BOLT NUTS BHALL HAVE COVERS
» CONFLICTING BTHIPING. N Flguﬁ!i!dhiﬂznsaﬁtai.«l;au-
3 10 THE CONTRACTOR S4ALL BE REEPONSISLE TC SECURE AN ENCROACHMENT PERMT \ WEMENT MARRING AND PLACEMINT OF TRAFFIC SIGNS AS BHOWN Ol PLAX
& ROM THE CITY OF INFERIAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR AT EXCAVATION AT CPELITION SHALL I RIT FOR ALL APPROACHER FEOESTRAN
g| orcomemucmos ey OF wAY_FOR athoUR ™ o SCATONS WAL BE NS i
7| e naTcE 5 REGURED, (7801 3081152 ADOITONAL.Y. UNOERGROUND - . AR 8 L
- SERVCE AL EAT (LIBA) MUST BE CAL R i_ . T™HE 0 PROVIE ok
G| MAYEXCAVATE THEYRE CONTACT NUMBER B11. ALL WORK ANO MATERIALS ARE. e OFERAI
S ST YO THE INSPECTION AND APPFROVAL FROM THE CITY OF MPERIAL e 1 | § AL SALVAGE FUPMENT BHALL DECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF MPERAL
CCPARTMENT OF PUBIC WORKS, OR THEIR REPREBENTATVE. ﬁ n._ “ _
11 WO REVISIONS OF 4NY IIND SHALL BE MADE TO THESE PLANS WTHOUT THE o~ [\ ¢ m
PRIOR WHITTEN APPROVAL OF 30TH THE CITY ENGINEER (O HIS REPRESENTATIVE) | - \
F| ST ietn o RECORD A REPICOUCELE A5 8L T PLAN KET WAL BE ’ PHASE DIAGRAM i
Z]  Frowoen To e PUSLC WORKS DEPARTMENT 1S A COMDITION 0% BUBSTANTIAL _= |
7] corsTRUCTIN COMRLETION AsD PRROR TO ACCEPTANCE - —7 N L~
m |~ i e ‘l i \ ANIER
& o ’ o 50" | f r LI§ (21U
. N ! dl. - A Uu ) =
: | \ Vi | ! Grry or wmaL NORTH:
|
3 7 / " L FOUNDATION ki aafirjpess Puwecr
: - | pm=3s| | w NP et e
- a & - | m ! cwumons
o] . — - - WE 17=10°
g —— | DETAIL SCALE 1°=10
-3
m UNGRGRONG ST ALERT ‘E.»;g == %k_?gmg. == APPROVED m... DIRECTOR OF PUBUC WORKS THE PERFECT SOLUTION CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
3 ST ) N O [repe——— i — IMPROVEMENT PLANS 3
: / i TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLAN o
] ] v LA BRUCHERIE WIDENING PROECT
] Pl e DA% ED) . FROMATEN BLVD. TO TRESHLL RD 12 serrs
5 7 scxE (R . o -
LS REE NOa___________ s 12/02/10 | BENGHMARK: SE SEET WO | T) n@




- i3 Bruchere g lngraerg\ AN 15008 -00_5ET vy O3/ 20T 1247

(S of mperia

EXHIBIT 1

o] pwopy uE] Ddep) s

rTEe

PR

[m] T [Berm ,w_u..n.r P et

|

e |

Py oyl . e ._L
P, T warpra, ol e M T i Py T e IR = | m. -
= 1 e . 4 lera s ’ 4l Gehm 1 | imd [
g e - e ;

ICH

| |
| Tl
| 22

1&.

m LA ST N 1 TSR v APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER OF RECORD CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET

§ = s FE [ PO Y ) 10/1411 CITY OF WAPERAL, CA. FLANS PREPARED UNDIR THE SUPDIVESION OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS 8

H £ TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETAILS [N

.m LA BRUCHERIE WADE NG PROECT

..m FROM ATEN BLVD. T0 TRESHILL Rl 12 shgErs
o8




Lo Bruchecie imp]\[ginmering\CAD\C 19033 -00_DT 0wy 03/02/ 7022 1247

o imperia -

EXHIBIT 1

| | w..,.; (o _i[_é ,,

Y SN WY, AN L i ) e iy S Ly e “\.it?”.l:lil.l S R e e e e P o

IID ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR
TO START ANY WORK WITHN D RIGHT OF WAY

troctor’ area
oyt gt Bt B i B o LEGEND:
e
e A ——— - —SE-f= = SE-1- ST FENCE
e
E SE-7.- STREET SWEEPING AND VACUUMING

(ON EXISTING ROADS AND ON NEW
STREETS ONCE CONSTRUCTEL)

: pn g @ ‘ Te-1.- STABLZED cousTRUCTION
! . -

APPROVED

Y OF DR

A
CSRVA LSy} ﬂ&.:p

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION — SILT FENCE LOCATION
STA 176446 TNy NATURAL FLOW PATH

PROJECT SURFACL FLOW DIRECTION

LPramets\ 201 C19018-00 (S

- « - - -
Eees e
— r PR IR 1L APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
J oy L ST
oun tou p fumal s A W 18147 CTY OF MPTiBAL CA IMPROVEMENT PLANS g

EROSION CONTROL PLAN | _° o
o [F.5 P - S:B.:av!a TOTRESHLL 12 sy
T tmm— BT T £ 2 i o TR0

o wonos pars[PE LB e TS e o vk et o £
AFORE YOU DG

R.C.E. NO.:

[ cla033.00




L \Promect \JC 1 IACTICII-00 (G o imparisl - L ructwe s Rngreeng VAV HELS-00_OC dwy  G3/02/2033 1247

§
&
52 e
A || BEK
b {5k
Eg gl
’ e
b W
e
s
I 2
i :
b 5
AN
FE, a
| | 1
L 3 S
B o]
B} it R
~ b
= i%gi! gni'J gt W s g U
I X
2 ?Z;u“ i E
SNIE-E L AR L
tE] Rae ®
Vi R TR —
Rt A | =
£ ig 1k
B i g
8

B1/01/01 A3d ~ 10v DN ‘OM0 LIS VRGO LD
NUVi3a §4n0 H3144VE 20d
ET

yl lgm "! 'Pi‘iaii' i l&jﬂ!lli&i
i

g ; ‘i |i; H i‘u lif |l! i

ii g: Ih}dz hlgil 'IE Ex!i
| Ih

SNYId INSW3AOHSW
s o

STVYL3A B SNOLLYDIFID3dS
IVIYIAWI 40 ALID

001
133Hs




i
iy uwm ik i 5 2
Wmmm mm.mw_ q“m m.mmn
w138 3Raeed B LA g
“mmmmm.,__m g | 2k
i il aoE : Bl
LA il et : 5|s8ed
VAL ._wmmm S 0020 3 = mm
ek Sk Jour B |7 °
hm_ mm AF Mu ,m. _ﬁm . |
N W mu.._ “w_“_.wu 3 "
s i
mm w mw____u___ il % m_ i m
_m © »{W. s ve, S | B w
_ s Sl 2| 3 g T m*m d
N - y i1 :.__Mm -
i g mim:m_mm A 1
wmm & m i sz _._ £
sl ® eoeee =
i
m &,
8
sy
b
~— w mm i
e z : il mm i 3! gl i
0 Ll ) B g
—_— 3= m i mwwm ¥ 33 X 1IN
T 53 ARt B
X N m ,m.mmm -
] S ! mm iepils wmm.m e
e gk S
I : R L)
L b 1M
o 1y . it b 8 R
< fer| =< .m nnmmmm.wwm 15 mm M_._ .
m.w. ?U J mmnwm mmun .nu . &y % m
M ‘h_lﬁ. mMu mmmmmm_um u@wnm 5 m %
__m.. ¥ ,ﬁ“ LAy M M § _
PRITIE A R T . Y ¥
IR LT T T IR
il m”Mm mmummwmm.mwm i %wmmm mwmmmwmmwmm i o
N P R L 8 oo B3 gE3E LEr 5
G| s e ¢
S L LB mmm.mm,m o
it memu iyt WM (LT ialmng 3 _
] | el A g |l
& m _.: m H WWL m
<. ] “mm_w I, §f |
i it ¢ i
mm t @mm T.,m : mw | i
o o % it o CREAR
FERTE R m yiiad o|F [uE i
..__m i 3 ,..m, mwwn Sle STl
1 Mm m. m g cm M. .m
= T g \
o nN..um mWw b1 m m g5 mm
Q 3 / N 3 mm
.n_!.__ oy e ‘.x..a,.m._ T b i y = umm ,..m_ g8
e T |




| \Prageess\J01 IS HIROI-00 (S of imparicl — La Brecharie o)\ Lngrmaring \CAD\C1 900300007 Swg  03/D2/3031 1247

[ . \ ==
ATACS187A8 - 7
g -20 0 20 40 60
STA 164400

952 30 WD ROW

PROFILE SCALE,

HORIZ. 17=10

VERT, 1722
950

948

—{EXHIBIT
'

PROFILE SCALE
HORIZ. 17=10
VERT, 172

950

]

P 47AC/187A8

A

NEW I B Ol PPELME

HORIZ. 17=10"
VERL,  1"=2

mun
hmcnﬁ....nﬂm #.
950 |

948 E

1
sren? I

944

-20 0
952
PROFILE SCALE
HORZ. 1%=10"
VERT.  1°=2
950 |

048 2 v

{10P 85104

= | 21 oy v,
St -20 0 20 40 60 -20 0 7y SO 60 o “a0 vac/ena g 20 m.ﬁ 60
STA 173+00 STA 176+46 ) STA 180+00% | m
& 952 ] B
5 PROFILE SCALE. 4 E
£ HORIZ.  17=10 J
VERT.  1%=2" | 1
950 | | d =
m I o 7 m
3 §je | 8
‘ 948 g 2 | E 1 1
B F . [
a j | Bt . P. &
g 946 | ¥ w i_ :
; ]
i I 1 8" CURB
ge4d® T | * H 94. || S ! \.
: mo._ i T i -~ _L; AAC/18°AB i
STA 182+86 23 Uiy Teiuon I — W 295 umur oo
L u%mm...m SCALE m W =20 o Mn_ 40 60 942
1% Vb STA 184+00
950 = B ,mA 940
& 40 60
L E STA 187400
948 P 3
1 L | B
946 | f : (q.z,ﬂﬁn_” i z
7 ‘- 8" CuRB i )
944 L. _h.nn.:uén\ ” _ o 73w T 4
-20 0 20 40 50
STA 187+66
I — i e APPROVED BY DIRECTCR OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
1T PG B ST CTY OF MPOIAL CA. IMPROVEMENT PLANS 2
Eﬂﬂé DETAILS & CROSS-SECTIONS | 12 o
Zie =y — pmpoxweros | Zems
TWO WORONG DTS B —REVSIONS o] LoFeR 4B MO,
o v 30 P = £1903300




L-\Projects\2019\C19033-00 (City of Imperial = La Brucherie Imp)\Construction\1.Addendums\Addendum No. 1\No. 1 — Water Volves\CAD\C19033-00_ADD1.dwg 06/30/2022 16:45

EXHIBIT #1

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

@ CONNECT NEW 12—INCH WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12—INCH WATER LINE WITH A 12—INCH X 12-INCH TEE.
@ NEW 12—INCH AWWA C—900, CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPELINE PER TRENCH DETAIL ON SHEET 10.

@ NEW 12—INCH GATE VALVE.

\170%08.66

DA

\izseeaze

La BrucherieRd |

delRd.

R mew, fi_
i
~ Dahlia_Pipeline Dahlia_Pipeline
— —— —0W— =
4

WE/ ! LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC.

WATER LINE P.O.C. & VALVES SHEET

[ CIVIL ENGINEERING + LAND SURVEYING + CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
1065 State Street

El Centro CA 92243

SCALE 1"=30'

A\

d

s

e ccc-ing s infogbleecin.com
1l 760.353 80 Jax 7601516408

CITY OF IMPERIAL 1 oF
IMPROVEMENT PLANS —_—

LA BRUCHERIE WIDENING PROJECT 3 SHEETS

FROM ATEN BLVD. TO TRESHILL RD. e

paTE: JUNE 30, 2022

€19033-00




L:\Projects\ 2019\C19033-00 (City of Imperial — Lo Brucherie Imp)\Construction\, 1.Addendums\Addendum No. 1\No. 1 — Water Volves\CAD\C19033-00_ADD1.dwg 06/30/2022 16:45

EXHIBIT #1

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
(1) NEW 12-INCH AWWA C-900, CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPELINE PER TRENCH DETAIL ON SHEET 10.

@ NEW 12—INCH GATE VALVE.
@ NEW 8—INCH AWWA C—900, CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPELINE PER TRENCH DETAIL ON SHEET 10.

@ NEW 8—INCH GATE VALVE.

Juy/
ouien

o/iuo

STUB—OUT ®
ROAD R/W

ROAD R/W

S Y —

18048235

W
~ — LaBrucherieRd— — __ LaBr cherie Rd \
........ T T A - WD R NN

..........................................

O O e S T S L P A e o T T ]

N

>\

SCALE 1"=30'

7z

DATE: JUNE 30, 2022

B |, C N GINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. WATER LINE P.O.C. & VALVES SHEEE
# CIVIL ENGINEER /r.gf.:‘«“iﬁsvr CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES o _|_|< O _H _ g v m m_>_l M .
El Centro CA 92243 IMPROVEMENT PLANS e
W gl LA BRUCHERIE WIDENING PROJECT _ 3 sHEETS
s o s FROM ATEN BLVD. TO TRESHILL RD. e
C19033-00




L:\Projects\2019\C19033-00 (City of Impericl — Lo Brucherie Imp)\Construction\1.Addendums\Addendum No. 1\No. 1 — Water Valves\CAD\C19033-00_ADD1.dwg 06/30,/2022 16:45

EXHIBIT #1

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

@ NEW 12—INCH AWWA C—900, CLASS 150 PVC WATER PIPELINE PER TRENCH DETAIL ON SHEET 10.

@ NEW 12—INCH GATE VALVE.

|

ROAD R/W

La Brucherie Rd
SRR e e 11 e /WG AS )

; 2 ' .0.C. LVES SHEET
:///// //’/ ﬁ |L.C ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. WATER LINE P.O.C. & VA
e —— I CIVIL ENGINEERING » LANT SURVEYING » CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
SCALE 1"=30' // i CITY OF IMPERIAL 3
o [ IMPROVEMENT PLANS il
= ol LA BRUCHERIE WIDENING PROJECT 3 SHEETS
A pGazsibne g A FROM ATEN BLVD. TO TRESHILL RD. 708 NO.
€19033-00

DATE: JUNE 30, 2022




EXHIBIT 1
BID Opening Act

BID No. 2022-04

2022 La Brucherie Widening Project From Aten Blvd to Treshill Rd

Bids received by: -TI/ /lb\Vl Mﬁ}']O{!:OOUW

(
Were opened at 0%:(5F M on 07’/ OZ/ZC)ZZ.
By: ],//;a,m Mﬂhdf ;;[)wu/‘
Witnessed by: Signature

Mo Comvel

? (\%W
W \wnne Cordevo \@W@
\_/ _/

Gompany Bid Amount Bid Bon
LL faing $2, 729449862  _IpX
Kfmmfo[ COVE*TT[C‘('!\OV\ $Z/ T60,064. 64 _loX
RoVE 92, 0555%.80 iy
Hozordf £2,94599.10 1/
G e $3,05,23.00 o<

Bids were givento ) 050 \/ 1 (0 gas for study and

mmendatlon for City Council.
/{,(;J,, %//&W 2/7/&’23\
J|II n Mehdipour” / Date /
lC Records Analyst




